
St. Paul's Staff

First name Last name Position Email

Fr. Thomas Durant Pastor frtom@stpaulswhitesboro.org

Deacon Christoper Engle Deacon cengle@syrdio.org

Deacon Anthony Paparella Deacon apaparella@syrdio.org

Deacon Robert Stanhope Deacon rstanhope@syrdio.org

Kimberly Ullrich Business Administrator kullrich@syrdio.org

Contact list

Lisa Svitak Secretary Afternoons secretary@stpaulswhitesboro.org

mailto:frtom@stpaulswhitesboro.org
mailto:cengle@syrdio.org
mailto:apaparella@syrdio.org
mailto:rstanhope@syrdio.org
mailto:kullrich@syrdio.org


First name Last name Position Email

Cindy Godemann Faith Formation cgodemann@stpaulswhitesboro.org

Geard Pecerello Director of Music call the office

Susan Gentile
Nazareth Pre-K & Day 
Care Center

sgentile@stpaulswhitesboro.org

Carlos Molina Maintenance call the office

Kenny Sullivan
Nazareth Center 
Maintenance

call the office

Mike 

Dimbelby

Trustee 

Judy 

Sewall

Trustee  jcdstudio@yahoo.com

msewall41@yahoo.com
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